
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

W
PENDLETON
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
S.Anderson
11/10/09

Signed:  Shirley Anderson

Title:  Contract Specialist       Date:11/12/2009

Contract Awarded to: West Virginia Paving, Inc.                                                  Date: 

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

West Virginia Paving
2950 Charles Avenue
Dunbar, WV  25064

   311,605.00

A.L.L Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 92
Mt. Storm, WV  26739

   399,800.00

Orders Construction Company, Inc.
P. O. Box 1448
Saint Albans, WV  25177

   441,600.00

Engineer's Estimate 350,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Date: 11/10/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
West Virginia Paving ALL 18,000.00     18,000.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 39,000.00     39,000.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 38,000.00     38,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 34,720.00     34,720.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
West Virginia Paving ALL 12,000.00     12,000.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
West Virginia Paving ALL 15,900.00     15,900.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 5,600.00      5,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
West Virginia Paving 9,000 2.50     22,500.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 8.00     72,000.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 4.50     40,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.40     30,600.00

20301-2000 EACH REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION
West Virginia Paving 1 750.00        750.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 400.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00        400.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
West Virginia Paving 2,000 33.00     66,000.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 22.00     44,000.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 40.00     80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00     62,000.00

30301-6000 STA ROADWAY RECONDITIONING
West Virginia Paving 42.00 500.00     21,000.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 800.00     33,600.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 600.00     25,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 450.00     18,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Date: 11/10/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

40301-0300 TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GRADING C
West Virginia Paving 1,300 105.00    136,500.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 115.00    149,500.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 150.00    195,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00    169,000.00

60210-0800 EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving 1 1,250.00      1,250.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 1,400.00      1,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      1,200.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
West Virginia Paving 45 75.00      3,375.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 50.00      2,250.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 120.00      5,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 41.00      1,845.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
West Virginia Paving 500 1.50        750.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 2.50      1,250.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 2.60      1,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.75      1,375.00

63405-3250 EACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL
West Virginia Paving 1 140.00        140.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 260.00        260.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 270.00        270.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
West Virginia Paving 20 180.00      3,600.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 70.00      1,400.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 120.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        900.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
West Virginia Paving 90 26.00      2,340.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 20.00      1,800.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 46.00      4,140.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00      2,790.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Date: 11/10/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Base

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
West Virginia Paving 1 7,500.00      7,500.00
A.L.L Construction, Inc. 4,500.00      4,500.00
Orders Construction Company, Inc. 12,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14,000.00     14,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Date: 11/10/09

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

West Virginia Paving 311,605.00311,605.00

A.L.L Construction, Inc. 399,800.00399,800.00

Orders Construction Company, Inc. 441,600.00441,600.00

The apparent low bidder is 11 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WV PFH 097-2(001)
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST - SMOKE HOLE ROAD

Date: 11/10/09

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.


